Indicator Accuracy - Standard (240°) and 300° Instruments
All NORIMETER 3 standard instruments are driven by a stepping-motor
with integrated reduction gearbox which yields a resolution of 12 steps
per degree. This achieves indicator accuracy of better than 0.5 % of the
measured range.
Instruments with a pointer use a 315° motor with a mechanical limit
which permits a maximum scale angle of 300° (standard = 240°). An inst-
rument with a 240° scale thus resolves the measurement signal into 2880

Operation Two rear-side pushbuttons for setting various parameters
A
pp
ro
va
ls Approvals CE; ABS, BV, DNV, GL, LR,
MED (if requested, please explicitly specify when placing the order)
Applied standards DIN EN 50121-3-1, DIN EN 50121-3-2,
DIN EN 50155, DIN EN 61373, DIN EN 61010-1
Fire protection class V0
Technical Data Dimensions
e = console cutout to DIN 43700
Type Code for Standard Variants
Type Code for Special Variants
Type a b c d e
NIR3-060 66 60 61 5 61+0,5
NIR3-080 86 80 61 5 81+0,5
NIR3-100 106 100 61 5 101+0,5
NIR3-130 136 130 63 6 131+0,5
2 Size
060 Ø 60 mm
080 Ø 80 mm
100 Ø 100 mm
130 Ø 130 mm
valid from Rev. –
3 Input signal
F1 Frequency NORIS Standard
F2 Frequency AC voltage
FD1 Frequency NORIS Standard
with direction of rotation signal
FD2 Frequency AC voltage
with direction of rotation signal
H1 NTC-thermistor 42 °C ... 120°C
H2 NTC-thermistor 5 °C ... 70 °C
H3 NTC-thermistor 114 °C ... 200 °C
I1 Current 0 ... 20 mA
I2 Current 4 ... 20 mA
I4 Current -20 ... 0 ... +20 mA
I0 Special calibration current
Px PT100 -30 °C ... 600 °C
PTx PT1000 -30 °C ... 600 °C
PxL3 PT100 -30 °C ... 600 °C
PTxL3 PT1000 -30 °C ... 600 °C
PxL4 PT100 -30 °C ... 600 °C
PTxL4 PT1000 -30 °C ... 600 °C
U1 Voltage 0 ... 10 V
U2 Voltage 2 ... 10 V
U4 Voltage -10 ... 0 ... +10 V
U0 Special calibration voltage
UG0 Special calibration GE1214
NIR3 – 060 – U1 (–) (e. g. NIR3-060-U1-MED)
1 2 3 * 5  * Pos. 4 not applicable for series NIR3
1 Device and series
(Standard variants, other available on customer request)
NIR3 NORIMETER 3 standard stepping-motor indicator, 240° indi-
cator and 300° indicator; round variant, plastic housing,
connecting plug Phoenix/MSTB 2,5/8-GF
NIR31 NORIMETER 3 stepping-motor indicator, 360° indicator; round
variant, plastic housing, connecting plug Phoenix/MSTB 2,5/8-GF
NIR3 – 060 V101 (e. g. NIR3-060V101)
1 2 3
3 Special variants
 Vxxx sequential number
(customized)
5 MED approval
without without code
means: no MED
approval
MED MED approval
with device
marking
MED: If a MED approval, together with the marking of device, is reque-
sted, please explicitly specify when placing the order. The type designa-
tion is then marked with -“MED“.